Phase Control Thyristor
Newark.com/multicomp-pro
Farnell.com/multicomp-pro
Element14.com/multicomp-pro
Page <1> 02/02/23 V1.1
Features
• Double Side Cooling
• High Surge Capability
Applications
• High Power Drives
• High Voltage Power Supplies
• Static Switches
Outline type code: F
Key Parameters
Part Number
Repetitive Peak
Voltages VDRM
and VRRM V
IT(AV)
ITSM
dV/dt*
dI/dt
Conditions
MPPCT470E340
1400
470
6300 A
1000 V/μs
200 A/μs
Tvj = -40°C to 125°C,
IDRM = IRRM = 30mA,
VDRM, VRRM tp = 10ms,
VDSM & VRSM =
VDRM & VRRM +100V
respectively
* Higher dV/dt selections available
Current Ratings
Tcase = 60°C unless stated otherwise
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Max. Units
IT(AV) Mean on-state current Half wave resistive load 470
A IT(RMS) RMS value - 740
IT Continuous (direct) on-state current - 660
Surge Ratings
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Max. Units
ITSM Surge (non-repetitive) on-state current 10ms half sine, Tcase = 125°C
VR = 0
6.3 kA
I2t I2t for fusing 0.198 MA2s